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L.D. 2390 

(Filing No. S- 579 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1709, L.D. 2390, Bill, "An Act 
to Create an Independent Office of Advocacy for the Purpose of 
Administrative Efficiency" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 12 the following: 

'Sec. 13. Appropriation. The followin·g funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

ADVOCACY, OFFICE OF 

Advocacy Board 

Positions-Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for one Office 
Manager position for the 
administrative support 
functions and related costs 
to operate the Office of 
Advocacy .. 

OFFICE OF ADVOCACY. 
TOTAL 

TE 
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ME, 

1992-93 

(1. 0) 
$30,349 

1,500 

$31,849 

T 



~~. 
~.~' 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1709, L.D. 2390 

MAINE COMMITTEE ON AGING 

Maine ,Committee on Agong 

Positions-Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for' one 
Executive Director position, 
one Planning and Research 
Associate II position, one 
Clerk Typist II position, one 
Clerk Typist IV position, one 
1/2-time Advocate position 
and support costs. 

MAINE COMMITTEE ON AGING 
TOTAL 

MENTAL HEALTH, MAINE COMMISSION ON 

Maine CommissiollJl. on MellJl.tal Health 

Positions-Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for one 
Executive Director position 
and support costs. 

MAINE COMMISSION ON MENTAL HEALTH 
TOTAL 

36 WOMEN, MAINE COMMISSION FOR 

38 Maine Commission fOil" Women 

40 

42 

44 

Positions-Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds £or one 
Executive Director position, 
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(4.5) 
$190,069 

14,060 

$204,129 

(1. 0) 
$58,843 

21,805 

$80,648 

(3.0) 
$111,931 

3,055 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1709, L.D.2390 

one Assistant to the Director 
position, one Clerk Typist II 
position and support costs. 

MAINE COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

$114,986 

$431,612' 

Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections to read 
consecutively. 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
14 statement of fact the following: 
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'FISCAL NOTE 

1992·93 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $431,612 

This bill provides General Fund appropriations totaling 
$431,612 in fiscal year 1992-93 to establish an independent 
Office of Advocacy and reestablish the Maine Committee on Aging, 
the Maine Commission on Memtal Health and the Maine Commission 
for Women. ' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note. 

(Senator 'RANNIGAN~/ $~Y0 
SPONSORED BY: . ~ .-/ I GP' 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(3/4/92) (Filing No. 8-579) 
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