## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



42

_	L.D. 2390
2	(Filing No. C)
4	(Filing No. S- <sub>579</sub> )
c	
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	SENATE
	115TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	
	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1709, L.D. 2390, Bill, "An Act
14	to Create an Independent Office of Advocacy for the Purpose of
	Administrative Efficiency"
16	local the hill be incention often and in 12 the following.
18	Amend the bill by inserting after section 12 the following:
20	'Sec. 13. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
20	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
22	1992-93
24	ADVOCACY, OFFICE OF
26	Advocacy Board
28	Positions-Legislative Count (1.0)
	Personal Services \$30,349
30	All Other 1,500
32	Provides funds for one Office
	Manager position for the
34	administrative support
	functions and related costs
36	to operate the Office of
38	Advocacy.
20	OFFICE OF ADVOCACY
40	TOTAL \$31,849
	·

Page 1-LR3813(2)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

## MAINE COMMITTEE ON AGING

2		
	Maine Committee on Aging	•
4		
_	Positions-Legislative Count	(4.5)
6	Personal Services	\$190,069
	All Other	14,060
8	Provides funds for one	
10	Provides funds for one Executive Director position,	
10	one Planning and Research	
12	Associate II position, one	
	Clerk Typist II position, one	
14	Clerk Typist IV position, one	
	1/2-time Advocate position	
16	and support costs.	
40		
18	MAINE COMMITTEE ON AGING	<b></b>
20	TOTAL	\$204,129
20	MENTAL HEALTH, MAINE COMMISSION ON	
22		
	Maine Commission on Mental Health	
24		
	Positions-Legislative Count	(1.0)
26	Personal Services	\$58,843
	All Other	21,805
28	•	
	Provides funds for one	
30	Executive Director position	•
2.2	and support costs.	
32	MAINE COMMISSION ON MENTAL HEALTH	
34	TOTAL	\$80,648
34	I V 11327	φου, υπο
36	WOMEN, MAINE COMMISSION FOR	
38	Maine Commission for Women	
40	Positions-Legislative Count	(2.0)
<b>.</b> ∓0	Personal Services	(3.0) \$111,931
42	All Other	
74	VII OCHEI	3,055
44	Provides funds for one	
	Executive Director position,	
	<u> </u>	

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1709, L.D. 2390	
2	one Assistant to the Director position, one Clerk Typist II	
•	position and support costs.	
<b>4</b>	MAINE COMMISSION FOR WOMEN	
6	TOTAL	\$114,986
8	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$431,612
10	Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections consecutively.	to read
12	·	
14	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end be statement of fact the following:	efore the
16		
	FISCAL NOTE	
18		1992-93
20	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS	1772-93
22		

General Fund

\$431,612

This bill provides General Fund appropriations totaling \$431,612 in fiscal year 1992-93 to establish an independent Office of Advocacy and reestablish the Maine Committee on Aging, the Maine Commission on Mental Health and the Maine Commission for Women.'

32

30

24

26

28

36

38

40

42

44

46

(Senator BRANNIGAN) SPONSORED BY:

COUNTY: Cumberland

(3/4/92)

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note.

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (Filing No. S-579)

Page 3-LR3813(2)

## SENATE AMENDMENT